





Institutional Innovation Council & Entrepreneurship Development Cell

of

Vinayaka Mission's Research Foundation (Deemed to be University)

Cordially invites you to the Consent Signing Ceremony with

Wadhwani Foundation

On Thursday the 24th April 2025 by 11.00 am at Board Room, VMRF(DU)

Dr. P.K. Sudhir,

Vice Chancellor, VMRF(DU) has consented to preside over the event

In the presence of

Dr. J. Sabarinathan,

Pro Vice Chancellor, VMRF(DU)

Dr. Rajeev Warrier,

Executive Vice President, Entrepreneurship
Wadhwani Foundation
has consented to be the Chief Guest

Dr. R. Sujatha,

Academic Director
Wadhwani Foundation
will be the Guest of Honour

Dr. P. Gnanasekar

Director – IIE&IC

Dr. A. Nagappan

Registrar

PROGRAM

11.00 am : Welcome Address

- Dr. A. Nagappan, Registrar, VMRF(DU)

11.10 am : Presidential Address

- Dr. P.K. Sudhir, Vice Chancellor, VMRF(DU)

11.30 am : Felicitation

- Dr. J. Sabarinathan, Pro Vice Chancellor, VMRF(DU)

12.00 pm : Chief Guest Address

- Dr. Rajeev Warrier, EVP, Wadhwani Foundation

12.30 pm : Guest of Honour Address

- Dr. R. Sujatha, Academic Director, Wadhwani Foundation

12.40 pm : Signing of the consent Letter & Handing over

12.50 pm : Vote of Thanks

- **Dr. P. Gnanasekar**, Director, IIE&IC, VMRF(DU)